

Interboro School District Board Vacancy

The Interboro School Board is seeking an interested candidate to fill a board vacancy until the next General Municipal Election – November 2023.

Requirements:

- Must be a Glenolden Borough Resident for at least one year
- Live in Precinct 1 and 6 (Region 1)
- 18 years of age and a U.S. Citizen
- Clearances required:
 - Act 34 PA Criminal History Record
 - Act 151 PA Child Abuse History Clearance

School Board Policy Review: Policy 004 - Membership

If interested, please submit the following by 4:00pm March 15, 2023:

- Application: School Board Application Click here
- Resume
- Two (2) Letters of Reference

Interview date to be determined upon receipt of received resumes.

Send to the attention of:

Mr. William Phelps Interboro School Board President 900 Washington Avenue Prospect Park, PA 19076

> Jack Evans Board Secretary